## Tuition and Fee Schedule 2024-2025 School Year

**Registration Fee** - \$150 per family **Materials Fee** - \$400 per family is due June 15, 2024 Both Fees are non-refundable.

## **Active Partner in the Mission Tuition**

The Active Partner in the Mission Tuition Plan is a gift of support and appreciation made available to families active in living out their Catholic faith as members of St. Mary Magdalen Parish. An active Partner in the Mission includes:

• Registered as a member of the St. Mary Magdalen Parish for at least one year prior to the school year (Parish Census)

• Attending and participating weekly in the sharing of the Sunday Eucharist and the sacraments at St. Mary Magdalen in the year prior to the school year.

• Participating in the stewardship of the Parish with an annual covenant commitment for Sacrificial Giving for the Sunday offertory collection (The pledge renewal cycle takes place in the fall. Families fulfill their pledge throughout the calendar year 2024.)

• Participating year-round in use of the stewardship envelope system weekly. Mass attendance is shown through the submittal of your weekly offertory envelopes into the Sunday Mass collection (if your family has chosen to participate in the electronic funds transfer program, simply submit an empty envelope marked "EFT" or Online Giving).

• Actively engaging in Parish ministry, living out the call to discipleship to use their gifts of time and talent to carry out the Lord's work. Parish ministry sign-up takes place in the Spring and Fall.

• Actively participating in the Parish mission to Share Christ by inviting others to encounter the Lord at Mass, through ministry or small groups.

A family's partner in the mission status is reviewed prior to the start of each new school year.

Number of Children	Annual Tuition Rate	11 Monthly Payments July 2024- May 2025
1 Child	9,284.00	844.00
2 Children	17,363.00	1,578.45
3 Children	25,355.00	2,305.00
4 Children	30,513.00	2,773.91

## **Non-Active Partner in the Mission** General Tuition Rate

1 Child	\$10,962.00	\$997.00
2 Children	\$21,924.00	\$1,993.00
3 Children	\$32,886.00	\$2,990.00
4 Children	\$43,848.00	\$3,986.00